G E o R G E Purchasing Department

Mailing Address: 4400 University Drive,
Mailstop 3C5

Street Address: 4441 George Mason
Boulevard, Merten Hall, 4" Floor, Suite

UNIVERSITY

October 15, 2019

CONTRACT MODIFICATION
Contract Date: July 01, 2019
Reference: GMU Contract #GMU-1588-19
Commodity: Grease Trap Pumping and Maintenance Services

Project Location: George Mason University/Multi-Campus

The following changes are hereby incorporated into the aforementioned contract:

The Contract Scope of Work for Contract GMU-1588-19 is amended as follows:

1. The Contract Scope of Work and Pricing Schedule are amended to add Pump Out Services proposal to
provide the 5 additional grease trap pump out locations on George Mason University, Fairfax, VA campus.
Contract pricing shall be increased for Proposal 2659 and 2660 for a total of $7,775.00.

Einstein Bagel Merten Hall outdoor Grease Trap Pump Out 4 times a year -$1,140

Starbucks Northern Neck outdoor Grease Trap Pump Out 4 times a year -§1,140

Outdoor Grease Trap Pump Out to assist in the power washing/confined space- $285

Confined space access (3 technicians on site--1 supervisor, 1 visual look out, 1 service tech inside;

blower sniffer, crane and hoist confined space equipment ) - $2,850.00

o  Stand by truck hourly rate--Stand by pump truck on site to hold all excess water and material from
the power washing service--4000 gallon pumper- $1250.00

e Power Wash--Provide power washing services to cut/descale grease build up in the interceptor.
Clean and clear all buildup in the interior outgoing line of the trap. - $750.00

e Hydro Jetting Line of the inlet/outlet lines-$360.00

Reference attached Proposals 2659 and 2660 for full scope of work. This contract

modification shall be effective October 24, 2019

Note: The terms and conditions of contract GMU-1588-19 shall govern any resulting purchase orders
and supersede any and all other terms and conditions.

All other terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged. Please acknowledge and sign below.

Sincerely,
//‘//f & ,[’f/'f‘fy/‘/f

Chi Nguyen
Senior Buyer )
George Mason University — Purchasing Department

I hereby acknowledge receipt of this Contract Modification for GMU-1588-19 for Grease Trap Pumping and
Maintenance Services



George Mason University

By: Jim Russell

Signature QMWF sl

Title Director, Purchasing

Date 10/24/19

24/7 Grease Trap & Plumbing

By:_& [An eon “efn@nczcz

Signature

mite Pre s Adea

Date IO{[J‘-{!\:ZC(?



q,reas;e Trap Proposal

. 7514 Diplomat Dr
Plumblng Suite 101
Manassas VA 20109
703-330-3491
(B:II TO:M S Ship To Proposal Date: 10/24/2019
eorge Mason Universi George Mason University o

Accounts Payable Department 4400 University Dr. Propesalac G050
4400 University Drive, Mailstop 3C1 Fairfax, VA 22030
Fairfax, VA 22030 Terms

Net 30

Description Est. Hours/Qty. Rate Total

This proposal is to provide outdoor grease trap pumping
services to 2 locations at George Mason University
Fairfax, VA Campus
Einstein Bagel Merten Hall outdoor Grease Trap Pump 4 285.00 1,140.00
Out once a month for one year
Starbucks Northern Neck outdoor Grease Trap Pump 4 285.00 1,140.00
Out once a month for one year
To accept this Proposal Please sign and Email To Total $2,280.00

247greasetrapinc@gmail.com

Signature




Grease Trap Proposal

&
. 7514 Diplomat Dr
Plumblng Suite 101

703-330-3491 Manassas VA 20109

Bill To: Ship To Proposal Date: 10/14/2019

George Mason University George Mason University Proposal #:

Accounts Payable Department Starbucks Northern Neck P £ 2660

4400 University Drive, Mailstop 3C1 4400 University Drive

Fairfax, VA 22030 Fairfax, VA 22030 Terms

Net '30

Description Est. Hours/Qty. Rate Total

This proposal is to provide pump out service for the
exterior grease interceptor to allow confined space
access to enter the interceptor. 24/7 Grease Trap and
Plumbing will provide a power washing service to
Starbucks Northern Neck grease interceptor to remove
grease build up of 3-4 feet that is unreachable without
accessing the interior middle portion of the grease
interceptor

Outdoor Grease Trap Pump Out to assist in the power 285.00
washing/confined space
Confined space access (3 technicians on site—-1 2,850.00
supervisor, 1 visual look out, 1 service tech inside;
blower sniffer, crane and hoist confined space
equipment )

285.00

2,850.00

Stand by truck hourly rate—Stand by pump truck on site 5 250.00 1,250.00

to hold all excess water and material from the power
washing service--4000 gallon pumper

Power Wash--Provide power washing services to 3 250.00 750.00
cut/descale grease build up in the interceptor. Clean
and clear all buildup in the interior outgoing line of the
trap.

Hydro Jetting Line of the inlet/outlet lines 2 180.00 360.00

To accept this Proposal Please sign and Email To Total $5,495.00
247greasetrapinc@gmail.com

Signature




